## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction by Declaration of Incorrect Registration No. 146974, Recorded at Reel/Frame: 004300/0189, for Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective April 1, 2010

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BASF Construction Chemicals, LLC		110/13/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BASF LEC Construction Chemicals, LLC	
Street Address:	100 Campus Drive	
City:	Florham Park	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07932	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0416974	SONOLASTIC

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: docket@patentandtm.com
Correspondent Name: Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA
Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	COC.C3520
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Salvatore A Sidoti

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0162

OP \$40.00 0416974

900178073

Signature:	/Salvatore A Sidoti/
Date:	12/07/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=COCC3520CorrectionbyDeclaration#page1.tif source=COCC3520CorrectionbyDeclaration#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0163

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: SONOLASTIC

Registration No: 416,974

Registration Date October 9, 1945

U.S. PATENT AND TRADMARK OFFICE

MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH

P. O. BOX 1450

**ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313** 

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION OF INCORRECT REGISTRATION NO. 146974, RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 004300/0189

This is a Correction by Declaration of Incorrect Registration No. 146974, recorded at

Reel/Frame: 004300/0189. In the process of filing an assignment nunc-pro tunc effective April

1, 2010 on October 15, 2010, a clerical error resulted in the incorrect assignment of Registration

No. 146974. The correct mark intended to be assigned is **SONOLASTIC**, Registration No.

416974.

We request that the assignment of the mark SONOLASTIC, Registration No. 416974 to

BASF LEC Construction Chemicals, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company located at

100 Campus Drive, Florham Park, New Jersey 07932 be recorded.

Pursuant to the United States Patent and Trademark Office rules, an assignment fee of

\$40 is included with this Correction by Declaration.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004427 FRAME: 0164

#### Declaration

The undersigned, being duly warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment or both under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the above-identified registration, declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Should you have any questions, the undersigned attorney would welcome a phone call.

Respectfully submitted,

Salvatore A. Sidoti, Esq. (Rég. No. 43,921)

Curatolo Sidoti Co., LPA

24500 Center Ridge Road, Suite 280

Cleveland, Ohio 44145 Telephone: 440.808.0011 Facsimile: 440.808.0657 Customer No. 23575

Date

**RECORDED: 12/07/2010** 

2